•	5 M (					
3	1		FILED			
	2	LAW OFFICES OF ERNEST CALHOON By ERNEST CALHOON (153917) PO Box 2042	JUN 29 2017			
	3	Newport Beach, CA 92659	STATE BAR COURT			
	4	(949)355-8200	CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES			
	5	Attorneys for Respondent DOUGLAS ARTHU	R SCHENCK			
	6					
	7					
	8					
	9	STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA				
	10	HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES				
	11					
	12	In the Matter of:	Case No.: 17-C-00853-CV			
	13		RESPONDENT DOUGLAS A. SCHENCK'S RESPONSE TO			
	14	DOUGLAS ARTHUR SCHENCK	TRANSMITTAL OF RECORDS OF CONVICTION OF ATTORNEY;			
	15	No.200699,	REQUEST FOR HEARING (Bus. & Prof. Code, §§ 6101, 6102; Cal. Rules of Court, Rule 9.5 et seq.)			
	16	A Member of the State Bar	Assigned to Judge Cynthia Valenzuela			
	17	Ś				
	18					
	19	EY(S) OF RECORD HEREIN:				
	20	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 5.345 of the Rules of Procedure of the				
	21	State Bar California, Respondent DOUGLAS ARTHUR SCHENCK (hereinafter "Respondent")				
	22	offers the following in response to the Transmittal of Records of Conviction of Attorney (State Bar Case No. 17-C-00853) as follows:				
	23					
	24					
	25	Respondent further denies engaging in or participating in any act warranting discipline as an				
	26	attorney.				
	27					
	28					



RESPONSE 1

•				
ŧ				
1	Respondent requests a hearing before the State Bar Court in this matter and Respondent			
2	requests that service of any notices or papers relating to the above-captioned proceeding be			
3	forwarded to:			
4	Ernest Calhoon, Esq.			
5	PO Box 2042 Newport Beach, CA 92659			
6	(949)355-8200			
7	Email: ernestcalhoon@yahoo.com			
8	Respectfully submitted,			
9				
10				
11	DATED: June 28, 2017 LAW OFFICES OF ERNEST CALHOON			
12				
13				
14	ERNEST CALHOON, Esq.			
15	Attorney for Respondent			
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	RESPONSE 2			

٠

II

11					
1	PROOF OF SERVICE				
2	I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this action. My				
3	address is PO Box 2042, Newport Beach, California. On June 29,				
4 5	address is PO Box 2042, Newport Beach, California. On June 29, <i>Personal for served</i> 2017, I mailed a copy of this RESPONSE to the following, first class				
6	postage fully prepaid, from Newport Beach, California.				
7	Robert S. Miller   Deputy Trial Counsel				
8	Office of Chief Trial Counsel Kennerh, for Mr. Miller - in chon The State Bar of California	FC			
9	The State Bar of California				
10	845 S. Figueroa St.   Los Angeles, CA 90017				
11	(213.765.1097   robert.miller@calbar.ca.gov)				
12					
13					
14	***************************************				
15	I make the foregoing declaration under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of California, at Newport Beach, California on				
16	June 29, 2017.				
17					
18	Ernest Calhoon				
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
	RESPONSE 3				
	11 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

•

•